RESOLUTION NO. 2024-416-R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND SUBMISSION OF A FEMA GRANT APPLICATION FOR RADIOS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor, Fire Chief, and Director of Finance are hereby authorized, requested, and directed to execute and submit on behalf of the City of Madison, Alabama, a municipal corporation of the State of Alabama, a FEMA Assistance to Firefighters grant application (Federal share \$361,870.74; local share \$36,187.07). Said grant funds shall be used by the Fire and Rescue Department to purchase radios.

| | John D. Seifert, II, Council Presiden City of Madison, Alabama |
|-----------------------------|--|
| | City of Madison, Alabama |
| | |
| | |
| homas, City Clerk-Treasurer | _ |
| adison, Alabama | |
| | |
| ${f PROVED}$ this day of I | December 2024. |